## **B**ID TAB

PROJECT: Maiden Lane, Tanglewood Trail and Dickenson Road Water Extension

CLIENT: Royalton Township

BID OPENING: June 3, 2025 at 10:00am

				Pajay	, Inc.	B&L Excavating		B&Z Excavating		Anlaan	
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Base Bid											
1	Mobilization, Max. \$10,000	1	LS	10000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Traffic Maintenance and Control – Base Bid	1	LS	9000	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Connect to Existing Main, Dry Tap	4	EA	3500	\$14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,895.00	\$19,580.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
4	Gate Valve, 12 inch	1	EA	5700	\$5,700.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
5	Gate Valve, 8 inch	1	EA	3150	\$3,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	Valve Manhole, 60 inch Dia, Modified	2	EA	5500	\$11,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$12,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
7	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 Inch	5	EA	8750	\$43,750.00	\$7,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$46,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$38,000.00
8	Water Main, DI, 12 Inch, Tr Det G, Modified	1870	FT	188	\$351,560.00	\$150.00	\$280,500.00	\$198.00	\$370,260.00	\$217.00	\$405,790.00
9	Water Main, DI, 8 Inch, Tr Det G, Modified	510	FT	81	\$41,310.00	\$120.00	\$61,200.00	\$182.00	\$92,820.00	\$202.00	\$103,020.00
10	Water Service, 1 inch	4	EA	1250	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
11	Water Service Pipe, Copper, 1 inch	200	FT	36	\$7,200.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
12	Water Service Pipe, Copper, HDD, 1 inch	80	FT	40	\$3,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$61.00	\$4,880.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
Base Bio	i Total				\$504,870.00		\$488,000.00		\$595,290.00		\$649,110.00

#### Error in calculation but was fixed.

Add Alte	Add Alternates										
A1	Traffic Maintenance and Control – Alt Bid	1	LS	5000	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A2	Steel Casing Pipe, 24 inch, Jacked in Place	90	FT	790	\$71,100.00	\$900.00	\$81,000.00	\$946.50	\$85,185.00	\$625.00	\$56,250.00
A3	Water Main, In Casing, 12 inch	90	FT	80	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$122.50	\$11,025.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00
A4	Gate Valve, 12 inch	1	EA	5700	\$5,700.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
A5	Valve Manhole, 60 inch Dia, Modified	1	EA	5500	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
A6	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 Inch	1	EA	8750	\$8,750.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
A7	Water Main, DI, 12 Inch, Tr Det G, Modified	30	FT	150	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$198.00	\$5,940.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
Alternat	Alternate Total				\$107,750.00		\$134,800.00		\$133,100.00		\$95,100.00

### Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid \$612,620.00 \$622,800.00 \$728,390.00 \$744,210.00

# **B**ID TAB

PROJECT: Maiden Lane, Tanglewood Trail and Dickenson Road Water Extension

CLIENT: **Royalton Township** 

BID OPENING: June 3, 2025 at 10:00am

				Pajay	, Inc.	B&L Exc	avating	B&Z Exc	cavating	Anl	aan
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

### Voluntary Alternate to Directional Bore 12" DIP 12" for Alternate

-\$35,000.00

Schedule				
Start Date	September 15, 2025	July 15, 2025	September 8, 2025	July 7, 2025
Substantial Completion	November 15, 2025	August 25, 2025	October 31, 2025	September 30, 2025
Final Completion	November 30, 2025	October 15, 2025	November 12, 2025	90 Calendar Days